

## VOLUNTEER STATE DISPOSAL LLC RATE SHEET 2023

\*VSD Containers are intended for household and/or construction debris ONLY\*

\*\*Flat rate includes delivery and set up, rental period (up to 30 days), pick up and dump fees (up to maximum tonnage, excluding additional charges)\*\*

\*\*\*Units cannot be kept more than 30 days without being swapped out or dumped and returned\*\*\*

Name	Rate	Max Ton	Notes
12 Yard Dumpster - Flat Rate	\$ 525	2.5	Flat Rate Per Unit - 1 Unit/30 Day Max.
15 Yard Dumpster - Flat Rate	\$ 625	3	Flat Rate Per Unit - 1 Unit/30 Day Max.
24 Yard Dumpster - Flat Rate	\$ 725	3.5	Flat Rate Per Unit - 1 Unit/30 Day Max.

Additional Fees:

- 30-day maximum without dump for all dumpster sizes. On day 31, a new dumpster will be delivered and charged at the flat rate.
- Overweight Fee: \$100
- Hazardous Waste Fee: minimum \$100
- Tires: \$25 each; Mattress: \$25 each
- Fuel Surcharge: \$50 if we are unable to remove container on scheduled day or to move/relocate container on the job site.
- 20 Minute Rule: Driver's time to level load and secure doors We allow 20 minutes on your property any time after that may be billed at \$50 per hour and/or driver may return at a later date.